South Carolina Department of Corrections

Feb. 8, 2023

For immediate release

Contact: Chrysti Shain, (803) 413-8206
Shain.Chrysti@doc.sc.gov

COLUMBIA, S.C. — The SCDC Inspector General released the arrest warrants today for a former
correctional officer at Lieber Correctional Institution.

Leslie Morgan Roach, 33, of Anderson, is charged with furnishing contraband to a prisoner and
criminal conspiracy. The charges involve narcotics, jewelry, oils and other contraband items,
and the actions occurred while she worked at Lieber. She resigned before the illegal activity was
discovered.

The S.C. Department of Corrections reminds members of the public that after an arrest, the
burden of proof is on the state to prove guilt beyond a reasonable doubt within a court of law.
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ARREST WARRANT

2023A1810200152

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Gounty! D Municipality of

Dorchaster

THE STATE
against
Leslie Morgan Roach

g:::ne'zr Roce: W Height 5 8 Welght 200

oLsae: o~ “oL% [ R

ooe: [ ~seevor sCoaooesc

Prosecuting Agency: S C Department Of Corrections Division

Praseculing Officer.  Richard M Darling - S00988

Oftense: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner,
furnishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

Offense Code: 0074

Code/Ordinance Sec:  24-03-0950

TTis Waran 13 CERTIFED —FON SERVICE in  ihe

rOIm ApprevED tiy
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ORIGINAL 5. plorom, G

Api 21, 2003
[] Gounty [ ] Muacipallty of ) © - AFFIDAVIT 5CCAG1D
Dorchester ' ‘ Wh
Personally mppearod before me the afflant  Richard M Darling wha
baing duly -sworn deposes and says that dofendant | [eglie Morgan Roach
did within this counly and slale on orashout  9/13/2027 violate the cnminal Taws of the
State of Soulb Carolina {or ordinance of Counly/ D Munlcipalily of Dorchester )

In the followlng parlculars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners / Contraband, possession by prisoner, famishing or attempt to furnish prisoner with

| futher state that there s probable cause to belleve fhat the defendant named above did commlt'
the crime set forth and that "probable cause Is based on the following facls: .

Between the dates of September 13, 2022 and October 5, 2022 Defendant Leslie Roach along with a Co Defendant did violate
Section 24-03-950 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Contraband to wit: The Defendant did conspire with a Com_Defendant a
South Carolina Depariment of Corrections (SCDC) inmate via text messages to introduce contraband such as oils, jewelery,
narcotics and other miscellaneous items into the Lieber Correctional Facility (LCI) located at 136 Wilbomn Ave Ridgeville SC,
29472. The defendant did successfully introduce contraband into LCH according to text messages. Probable Cause is based on
defendant being identified through text messages, celf phone extraction, and defendants self admiiting to talking to Co-defendant on

her phone. Narcotics, Jewelery, oils are deemed contraband by the director of SCDC. Signs prohibiting contraband are posted in a
conspicuous areas for all visitors, inmates and employees to see, ' -

Signature of Affiant '—/Q ’}/Z"’ﬁ,‘

D County/ D Municipality of

18 0 be amested ang oroughf” before .~ me o be
dealt with according to the law.

s
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) . < )
E County/ D Muricipalty of ) Affiant's Address ~ P.O, B::nx 21787
The accused . ) Columbia, SC 20221-1787
Dorchester Affiant's Telephone . '
(L.S)
ARREST WARRANT

Slgrawre of Judge
Date:

RETURN
A copy of this arrest wamrant was defivered 1o

defendant ﬁ_f,_C"S\:(’_ I/L/\[f(c,c:n QGC\C\/\
NN -Yi0); ¢

RETURN WARRANT TO:

General Sessiong
3200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd,
St. George, SC 20477

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNI‘CIPALITY OR ANY CONS

TABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
i appearing from the above  affidavit  that

there  are  reasonable grounds to  believe that

on orabout  9/13/2022 defendant  Leslie Morgan Roach
did violate the criminal laws of fhe State .of South Carolina (or ordinance of

@ County/ D Municipality of Dorchester

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Prisoners ! 'Contraband, possession by prisoner, fumishin

) as set forth balow:

£ or attempt to furnish prisoner with
Having found probable cause and the above afflant havin i

9 sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to asrest the said def, dant and bring hi
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to | j e of 5 e Him or
00 hareaftar as fo o g to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the Ume of its execution, or as
Sworm to and subscribed befare me '

on 2/ 7/2023 ;
Judga's Addrass  Troy Knight Judicial Complex
s} Summerville, SC 29483-4707
} Judge's Telephone  (843)832-0370
Judge Code: 7177 ) Issing Courl: Magisteate [] Municipar [] cireuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL '

ORIGINAL N Yy




STATE OF SOUTH CARCLINA

ARREST WARRANT - ORIGINAL 54y s

E Countlyf D Municipafity of ) AFFIDAVIT Apri 21, 2063

2023A1 81 02001 51 Dorchester ) .
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Persorally appeared befora me the affant  Richard M Darling who
X County! (] Municipatity of being duly sworn deposes and says thal defendant  [eslie Morgan Roach
Dorchester dld wilhin this counly and slate on oraboul  9/{3/2022 T The ERmInar Taws of e
Stale of Soulh Carolina {or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of Daorchester )
THE STATE in the f{cflowing parliculars:
againsl

Teslie Morpan Roach DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE! Congpiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

== _
RS

! futher siate that Ihere s probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit

Phons; ' ssn iha crime set forth and thal probable cause is based on the foflowing facts:

Sex: “L Race: W Heightt 5§ _§ Weight: __._229 Between the dates of September 13, 2022 and Oclober 5,2022 Defendant Lestie Roach along with 2 Co Defendant did violate

oesme o~ L% (S Section 16-17-410 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, Criminal Conspiracy, to wit: The Defendant did conspire with a

e Agercy ORI SC040095C Co-Defendant a South Caroling Department of Corrections (SCDC) inmats with the purpose of commitiing an unlawful act by

Prosaculing Agency: & C Department OF Comections Division unlawful means. The Defendant did communicate and conspire via text messages with the Co-Defendant to introduce contraband

Proseculing Officer: Richard M Darling - S00988 such a oils, jewelery, narcotics and other misceilzneous itemns into the Lieber Correctional Facility {LCI) located at 136 Wilborn

Offense: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law Ave Ridgeville 8C, 20472, The defendant did successfully introduce contraband into LGl according to text messages. Probuble
conspiracy defined Cause is based on defendant being identified through text messages, cell phone exiraction, and defendants self admitting to talking

to Co-defendant on her phone.

Offense Code: 0049 - .
CodefOrdinance Sec: 16-17-0410 Sigrature of Affiant .,;_ W
Thig . warrant 15 TERTTFED FOR  SERVILE nRE .
County! Muriicioality of STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA : ) ) 1

] v ] pality _ 5] County (] Munipaity of ) Affiant's Address  P.O. Bpxz 787

The acoused Columbia, SC 29221-1787
% 1o bt amesied and broughl belore  me to be Dorchester Affiant's Telephone
deall with according to the law,

(LS} ARREST WARRANT

Signature of Judge

Cata: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTASLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are  reaschable grounds {o  believe that

RETURN

A copy of this aresl warrani was delivered Lo on erabow  9/13/2022 defendant - Leslie Morgan Roach

L P 1\ p i \q did violale the cominal laws of the Stale of South Carolina {or ordinance of
dafendanl &g g W\Org}qﬁ ~ 6o E Counly/ D Municipality of Dorchester ) as set forth below:
on N0 L3 v

DESCRIPTION Of OFFENSE: Conspiracy / Criminal Conspiracy, Common Law conspiracy defined

Having found probable cause and the above afiiant having swom before me, you are empawered and direcled to arrest the saké defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith ta be dealt with according 1o law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shatt be dellvered 1o the defendant al the time of ils executlon, or as
soon thereafter as is praclicable
Sworn 1o and subseribed before me

on 2/ 712023

RETURN WARRANT TO:

(General Sessions
5200 E. Jim Bilton Blvd.
St George, SC 29477

)
) Judga's Address  Troy Knight Judicial Complex
{ts} ) Symmerville, SC 29483-4707
's =
: Amanda Michelle Leviner ) Judge's Telephone  (843)832-0370
5 . Judge Code: 7177 Issuing Court: 71 Magistrate Munlcipal Cirguit
) X
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL
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